

# Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965



**Bid Abstract**

**Project Name:** DAY CREEK CHANNEL, STAGE 6, PHASE 1  
**Project Number:** 1-0-0250-06  
**Bid Open Date:** 05/04/2006

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE**

**HARRIS CONSTRUCTION,  
INC.**

**OLIVAS VALDEZ, INC.**

<i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$121,300.00	\$121,300.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
5 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	C.Y.	5,420	\$35.00	\$189,700.00	\$14.00	\$75,880.00	\$28.00	\$151,760.00
6 BACKFILL	C.Y.	6,815	\$5.00	\$34,075.00	\$7.00	\$47,705.00	\$16.00	\$109,040.00
7 BACKFILL, LIMONITE AVENUE	C.Y.	1,001	\$10.00	\$10,010.00	\$11.00	\$11,011.00	\$30.00	\$30,030.00
8 SLURRY CEMENT BACKFILL	C.Y.	500	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$162.00	\$81,000.00
9 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
10 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, L-WALL	C.Y.	837	\$300.00	\$251,100.00	\$300.00	\$251,100.00	\$415.00	\$347,355.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, TRANSITION	C.Y.	193	\$300.00	\$57,900.00	\$310.00	\$59,830.00	\$420.00	\$81,060.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	C.Y.	57	\$250.00	\$14,250.00	\$770.00	\$43,890.00	\$460.00	\$26,220.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL	C.Y.	435	\$200.00	\$87,000.00	\$320.00	\$139,200.00	\$350.00	\$152,250.00
14 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 7' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	42	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$110.00	\$4,620.00	\$216.00	\$9,072.00
15 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	125	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$65.00	\$8,125.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
17 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 6, 60" RCP	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
18 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 6, 24" RCP	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
19 REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	LBS.	177,780	\$1.10	\$195,558.00	\$1.10	\$195,558.00	\$1.14	\$202,669.20
20 60" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	24	\$240.00	\$5,760.00	\$280.00	\$6,720.00	\$320.00	\$7,680.00
21 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	24	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$160.00	\$3,840.00	\$170.00	\$4,080.00
22 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	24	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$170.00	\$4,080.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
23 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	8	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$330.00	\$2,640.00	\$120.00	\$960.00
24 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE "B"	TONS	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$720.00	\$4,320.00
25 SELECTED MATERIAL, ACCESS ROADS	C.Y.	180	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$70.00	\$12,600.00
26 RELOCATE SELECTED MATERIAL	C.Y.	6,200	\$2.00	\$12,400.00	\$6.00	\$37,200.00	\$20.00	\$124,000.00
27 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	814	\$12.00	\$9,768.00	\$20.00	\$16,280.00	\$20.00	\$16,280.00

**Project Name:** DAY CREEK CHANNEL, STAGE 6, PHASE 1

**Project Number:** 1-0-0250-06

**Bid Open Date:** 05/04/2006

			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HARRIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		OLIVAS VALDEZ, INC.		
<i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	
28	3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	926	\$10.00	\$9,260.00	\$10.00	\$9,260.00	\$15.00	\$13,890.00
29	14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATE	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
30	SUBDRAIN	L.F.	517	\$30.00	\$15,510.00	\$28.00	\$14,476.00	\$25.00	\$12,925.00
31	DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
32	HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	4.0	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
33	STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
34	ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
35	RELOCATE 12" WATERLINE	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
				<b>\$1,321,276.00</b>		<b>\$1,452,815.00</b>		<b>\$1,626,791.20</b>	

**Project Name:** DAY CREEK CHANNEL, STAGE 6, PHASE 1

**Project Number:** 1-0-0250-06

**Bid Open Date:** 05/04/2006

			<b>BONADIMAN - MCCAIN, INC.</b>		<b>GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC.</b>	
<b>Item No. &amp; Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Bid</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>Unit Bid</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$44,259.00	\$44,259.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
5 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	C.Y.	5,420	\$17.00	\$92,140.00	\$25.00	\$135,500.00
6 BACKFILL	C.Y.	6,815	\$14.00	\$95,410.00	\$20.00	\$136,300.00
7 BACKFILL, LIMONITE AVENUE	C.Y.	1,001	\$55.00	\$55,055.00	\$20.00	\$20,020.00
8 SLURRY CEMENT BACKFILL	C.Y.	500	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
9 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, L-WALL	C.Y.	837	\$350.00	\$292,950.00	\$500.00	\$418,500.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, TRANSITION	C.Y.	193	\$380.00	\$73,340.00	\$525.00	\$101,325.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	C.Y.	57	\$600.00	\$34,200.00	\$550.00	\$31,350.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL	C.Y.	435	\$445.00	\$193,575.00	\$525.00	\$228,375.00
14 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 7' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	42	\$180.00	\$7,560.00	\$87.50	\$3,675.00
15 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	125	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
17 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 6, 60" RCP	EACH	1	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 6, 24" RCP	EACH	1	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
19 REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	LBS.	177,780	\$1.00	\$177,780.00	\$1.05	\$186,669.00
20 60" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	24	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00
21 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	24	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$95.00	\$2,280.00
22 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	24	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00
23 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
24 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE "B"	TONS	6	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$180.00	\$1,080.00
25 SELECTED MATERIAL, ACCESS ROADS	C.Y.	180	\$310.00	\$55,800.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00
26 RELOCATE SELECTED MATERIAL	C.Y.	6,200	\$9.00	\$55,800.00	\$8.00	\$49,600.00
27 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	814	\$17.00	\$13,838.00	\$16.80	\$13,675.20

**Project Name:** DAY CREEK CHANNEL, STAGE 6, PHASE 1

**Project Number:** 1-0-0250-06

**Bid Open Date:** 05/04/2006

**BONADIMAN - MCCAIN,  
INC.**

**GRAND PACIFIC  
CONTRACTORS, INC.**

<i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
28 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	926	\$10.00	\$9,260.00	\$13.00	\$12,038.00
29 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATE	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$862.50	\$1,725.00
30 SUBDRAIN	L.F.	517	\$45.00	\$23,265.00	\$25.00	\$12,925.00
31 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
32 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	4.0	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,925.00	\$7,700.00
33 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
34 ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
35 RELOCATE 12" WATERLINE	L.S.	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
				<b>\$1,669,982.00</b>	<b>\$1,696,482.20</b>	